District I
] 625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
'rictIV
.0 S. St. Francis Dr., SantaFe, NM 87505

Sample Condition: INTACT
Sample Received By: ML
Analyzed By: HM
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID
Cl
(mg/kg)
H16798-1 SP 1 < 16
H16798-2 SP 2 "< 1 6
H16798-3 SP 3 < 16
H16798-4 SP 4 < 16
H16798-5 SP 5 192
H16798-6 SP 6 32
H16798-7 SP 7 < 16
H16798-8 SP 8 < 16
H16798-9 SP 9 48
H16798-10 SP 10 3 2 _,
H16798-11 SP 11 32
H16798-12 SP 12
H16798-13 SP 13 32
Quality Control , 500 j
True Value QC 500
% Recovery 100
Relative Percent Difference < 0.1

P.O. BOX 1849
EUNICE, NM 88231
Receiving Date: 02/02/09
Reporting Date: 02/03/09
Project Number: NOT GIVEN
Project Name: NOT GIVEN
Project Location: NEDU #150
Analysis Date: 02/03/09
Sampling Date: 01/22/09
Sample Type: SOIL
Sample Condition: INTACT
Sample Received By: ML
Analyzed By: HM
Cf
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/kg)
H16798-14 SP 14 32
H16798-15 SP 15 32
H16798-16 SP 16 32
H16798-17 SP 17 32
H16798-18 SP 18 32
H16798-19 SP 19 32
H16798-20 SP 20 32
H16798-21 SP 21 32
H16798-22 SP 22 32
H16798-23 SP 23 32
H16798-24 SP 24 32
H16798-25 SP 25 32
Quality Control 500
True Value QC 500
% Recovery 100
Relative Percent Difference < 0.1